

**HB0171/913024/1**

BY: Delegate Rey

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 171, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2 of the bill, in line 25, after “(2)” insert “the Department of Natural Resources;

(3)”;

and in lines 26, 27, 28, 29, and 30, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively.

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11, strike “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, “(15)”, “(16)”, “(17)”, and “(18)”, respectively, and substitute “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, “(15)”, “(16)”, “(17)”, “(18)”, and “(19)”, respectively.

On page 2 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments (HB0171/510316/1), in lines 2, 3, 4, and 5 of Amendment No. 3, strike “(19)”, “(20)”, “(21)”, and “(22)”, respectively, and substitute “(20)”, “(21)”, “(22)”, and “(23)”, respectively.

On page 3 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike “(23)” and “(24)”, respectively, and substitute “(24)” and “(25)”, respectively.